
Campeonato Gallego
Mayores de 35 años

MEDAL-PLAY SCRATCH
POS JUGADOR HEX NVH HPU 1ª 2ª TOT
1.- CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY 1,8 1,9 2 72 80 152
2.- CARBALLAL POSE, MANUEL 1,3 1,2 1 81 73 154
3.- LEIRO LOPEZ, FERNANDO 5,5 5,1 6 77 77 154
4.- CASTROMIL DOTRAS, JAVIER 2,9 3 77 77 154
5.- BARRERAS LARRAMENDI, GUILLERMO 4,3 5 76 79 155
6.- ANLLO PEREZ, RUBEN 4,7 5 78 80 158
7.- RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO 4,2 4,3 5 79 81 160
8.- FERNANDEZ BEA, MANUEL 1,5 1,6 1 83 78 161
9.- VILLANUEVA SAAVEDRA, JESUS 7,9 6,8 9 85 77 162
10.- MARTINEZ CASTRO, MANUEL ANGEL 3,9 4 4 78 84 162
11.- LEYES VENCE, RAFAEL 4,1 4,2 5 82 81 163
12.- BOADO MONTERO, LUIS 2,3 2,4 2 81 85 166
13.- PAJON FERNANDEZ, Mª TERESA 7,1 6,7 11 85 82 167
14.- ULLOA AYORA, SANTIAGO 6,6 8 85 83 168
15.- CORBACHO ESTEBAN, BEATRIZ 4,1 7 88 80 168
16.- BASCO GUIMARAENS, LORENZO 3,3 3,4 4 89 79 168
17.- BERLIN GOMEZ, Mª LUISA 8,3 12 83 86 169
18.- FUENTES SIERRA, MANUEL 9,1 8,9 11 86 83 169
19.- ULLOA AYORA, JOSE MANUEL 5,7 5,8 6 87 82 169
20.- LOPEZ-BOADO MONTERO, OSCAR 4,3 4,4 5 80 89 169
21.- NICIEZA ARTIÑANO, MIGUEL 12,6 15 79 91 170
22.- DE LA IGLESIA RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO 5,2 5,3 6 81 90 171
23.- ALVAREZ NEIRA, JAIME 10,2 12 86 86 172
24.- VAZQUEZ RIO, EDUARDO 6 6,1 7 84 88 172
25.- FERRIN GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS 5,7 5,8 6 89 83 172
26.- CHARLIN FUENTES, IGNACIO 11,3 11,4 13 83 90 173
27.- GIRALDEZ VILLAR, EUGENIO 9,7 11 87 86 173
28.- OTERO AFONSO, BRUNO 6,1 6,2 7 87 86 173
29.- SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, RAUL 8,8 8,9 10 87 87 174
30.- SUAREZ ROMAR, JOSE ANTONIO 7,4 7,5 9 88 86 174
31.- ROMEO PALMEIRO, VICENTE 8,1 9 89 85 174
32.- MEJUTO RODRIGUEZ, DAVID 6,5 7 93 81 174
33.- SANCHEZ VARELA, MANUEL 10,3 12 90 85 175
34.- BALDO SILVA, FRANCISCO 7,9 8 9 89 86 175
35.- VAZQUEZ-SAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ, PATRICIA 10,6 10,2 15 90 86 176
36.- GARCIA ALLUT, ALFREDO 10,7 13 89 87 176
37.- MAGDALENA GARRIDO, SANTIAGO 10,2 12 88 88 176
38.- DOBARRO BUITRAGO, JAIME 9,4 9,5 11 86 90 176
39.- PUJOL CARBONELL, JAIME 9,3 9,4 11 89 87 176
40.- CASTRO HERMIDA, MANUEL 9,3 9,4 11 85 92 177
41.- SAENZ-DIEZ MALVAR, RAFAEL 8,7 8,8 10 88 89 177
42.- VIZCAINO LOPEZ, MANUEL 5,3 5,4 6 91 86 177
43.- DIAZ CAMPOS, RODOLFO 12 12,1 14 87 91 178
44.- VAZQUEZ DE LAS CUEVAS, MIGUEL 8,4 8,5 10 87 91 178



45.- OIO VAZQUEZ, ORLANDO 11,2 11,3 13 86 93 179
46.- CANAL CORTIÑAS, EDUARDO 10,3 10,4 12 86 93 179
47.- MONTES COSTA, JOAQUIN 8,7 8,8 10 90 89 179
48.- RODRIGUEZ DE ROBLES DE DOMINGO, TOMAS 8,2 8,3 10 91 88 179
49.- RODRIGUEZ BELLO, JOSE LUIS 8,6 10 96 83 179
50.- CAJADE BETANCORT, DANIEL 4,2 4,3 5 88 91 179
51.- MENDEZ DOCE, GUMERSINDO 11 11,1 13 85 95 180
52.- FREIRE GONZALEZ, JUAN JOSE 10,2 10,3 12 90 90 180
53.- ENCINAS LUIS, JESUS MANUEL 7,7 7,8 9 94 86 180
54.- CAMPOS VILLARINO, ALBERTO 7,7 7,8 9 94 86 180
55.- ALONSO BIDEGAIN, IGNACIO 11,8 11,9 14 89 93 182
56.- PEREZ ESPAÑA, JOSE 9 9,1 10 88 95 183
57.- CALVO CHEDA, VICTOR 11,6 11,7 14 86 98 184
58.- VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO 11,7 14 94 90 184
59.- BODELON RODRIGUEZ, TOMAS 10,3 10,4 12 88 96 184
60.- PAIS PIÑEIRO, ERNESTO 10,5 10,6 12 91 93 184
61.- LEIS CASTRO, MANUEL ARGIMIRO 9,7 9,8 11 94 90 184
62.- PAVON FREIRE, JAVIER 8,5 8,6 10 98 86 184
63.- GARCIA BOUZAS, JUAN ROBERTO 7,5 7,6 9 92 92 184
64.- LAMAS GONDAR, MANUEL 11,9 11,6 14 97 88 185
65.- VEIGA ANDRADE, MANUEL 11 11,1 13 93 92 185
66.- GARRIGA VILLANUEVA, MIGUEL ANGEL 7,9 8 9 97 88 185
67.- MARTINEZ SANCHO, FCO. JAVIER 11,5 11,6 14 90 96 186
68.- BARRAL CANDAMIO, MAUEL 11,8 11,9 14 92 94 186
69.- COUCEIRO CAINZOS, JOSE LUIS 10,6 10,7 12 91 95 186
70.- RABADE CACHARRON, JOSE MANUEL 9,5 9,6 11 94 92 186
71.- BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON 8,7 8,8 10 90 96 186
72.- FONTAIÑAS LASTRA, JESUS 8,6 8,7 10 93 93 186
73.- MOLARES MONTENEGRO, BEATRIZ 9,7 9,8 14 90 97 187
74.- PEREZ LAIZ, SENEN 11,7 11,8 14 95 92 187
75.- ALEN QUIROGA, FAUSTO 9,9 10 12 88 100 188
76.- GARCIA BUSTELO, ANDRES 10 10,1 12 96 92 188
77.- LOIS FERRADAS, JOSE 12,9 13 15 95 94 189
78.- CANDAMIO GARCIA, MANUEL 12 12,1 14 93 96 189
79.- RODRIGUEZ REGUEIRO, EDUARDO 11,8 11,9 14 97 92 189
80.- GARCIA GONZALEZ, ADOLFO 9 9,1 10 94 95 189
81.- NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS 8,3 8,4 10 94 95 189
82.- FELIX BARROS, JOSE MANUEL 10,4 10,5 12 91 99 190
83.- ANGULO MICHELENA, MARIA PILAR 14,8 14,9 20 92 99 191
84.- RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ, GERARDO 11,6 11,7 14 92 99 191
85.- ESTEVEZ VILA, EVARISTO PEDRO 13 13,1 15 99 93 192
86.- DEL RIO ABELENDA, JOSE 11,7 11,8 14 94 98 192
87.- VERDIA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MANUEL 11,1 11,2 13 88 104 192
88.- SOUTO TURBON, JUAN BAUTISTA 13 13,1 15 100 93 193
89.- BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO 7,1 7,2 8 104 89 193
90.- MONTEAGUDO FERNANDEZ, AURIA 15,9 21 98 96 194
91.- LOPEZ ARRIBAS, CLARA 16,3 16,4 21 95 100 195
92.- BLANCO GUERRA, MANUEL 12,3 12,4 15 94 101 195
93.- VILLAR SANJURJO, JOSE 9,5 9,6 11 93 102 195
94.- LORA SANCHEZ, ANGELES 13,9 19 98 98 196
95.- PALACIOS FERREIRA, ANSELMO 11,8 11,9 14 100 96 196
96.- LOSADA DOVAL, ALFREDO 13,1 13,2 15 101 96 197
97.- RODRIGUEZ IGLESIAS, MARIA JESUS 9,5 9,6 13 100 98 198
98.- PIÑEIRO BARREIRO, ISABEL 16,5 16,6 22 95 104 199
99.- REQUEJO VARELA, ALEJANDRO 11,3 11,4 13 103 97 200
100.- FEIJOO PRADO, JOSE 11,6 11,7 14 103 99 202



101.- BERLIN GOMEZ, CRISTINA 16,3 16,4 21 98 105 203
102.- LATAS VAZQUEZ, LUIS ALBERTO 14,7 14,8 17 105 99 204
103.- MOREIRA DOMINGUEZ, JESUS ANGEL 7,8 7,9 9 102 Ret Ret
104.- MEIS DIAZ, RAMON 7,1 7,2 8 89 Ret Ret
105.- BOULLOSA ABOY, JOSE ALFONSO 6,4 6,5 7 87 Ret Ret
106.- PINTADO GARCIA, JORGE 10,6 10,7 12 Desc Desc Desc
107.- PAZOS PEREZ, ALFREDO 12,8 15 Ret NoP NoP
108.- PRADO GONZALEZ, MANUEL GONZALO 11,8 14 105 NoP NoP
109.- DE GRADO SANZ, RAFAEL 11,4 13 93 NoP NoP
110.- BLANCO REY, ENRIQUE 11 13 NoP NoP NoP
111.- ANSEDE LOPEZ, JOSE CARLOS 10,6 12 98 NoP NoP
112.- CRISTOS ROMAN, JAVIER 9,2 11 NoP NoP NoP
113.- RAMOS MOREIRA, MANUEL 8,4 10 96 NoP NoP
114.- LORENZO MOSQUERA, VICTOR MANUEL 6,6 8 91 NoP NoP
115.- CARREÑO MORALES, JUAN MANUEL 6,7 8 92 NoP NoP
116.- COELHO AMO, ALBERTO 7,2 8 94 NoP NoP
117.- HERRANZ AREAL, JESUS JOSE 6 7 Ret NoP NoP
118.- CODIAS ALONSO, JULIO 5,1 6 Ret NoP NoP
119.- FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JOSE MARIA 4 4 76 NoP NoP
120.- PIÑEIRO LOPEZ, FCO. JOSE 3,2 3 83 NoP NoP

MEDAL-PLAY HANDICAP
POS JUGADOR HEX NVH HPU 1ª 2ª TOT
1.- NICIEZA ARTIÑANO, MIGUEL 12,6 15 64 76 140
2.- LEIRO LOPEZ, FERNANDO 5,5 5,1 6 71 71 142
3.- VILLANUEVA SAAVEDRA, JESUS 7,9 6,8 9 76 68 144
4.- BARRERAS LARRAMENDI, GUILLERMO 4,3 5 71 74 145
5.- PAJON FERNANDEZ, Mª TERESA 7,1 6,7 11 74 71 145
6.- BERLIN GOMEZ, Mª LUISA 8,3 12 71 74 145
7.- VAZQUEZ-SAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ, PATRICIA 10,6 10,2 15 75 71 146
8.- FUENTES SIERRA, MANUEL 9,1 8,9 11 75 72 147
9.- CHARLIN FUENTES, IGNACIO 11,3 11,4 13 70 77 147
10.- CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY 1,8 1,9 2 70 78 148
11.- CASTROMIL DOTRAS, JAVIER 2,9 3 74 74 148
12.- ANLLO PEREZ, RUBEN 4,7 5 73 75 148
13.- ALVAREZ NEIRA, JAIME 10,2 12 74 74 148
14.- RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO 4,2 4,3 5 74 76 150
15.- GARCIA ALLUT, ALFREDO 10,7 13 76 74 150
16.- DIAZ CAMPOS, RODOLFO 12 12,1 14 73 77 150
17.- GIRALDEZ VILLAR, EUGENIO 9,7 11 76 75 151
18.- SANCHEZ VARELA, MANUEL 10,3 12 78 73 151
19.- ANGULO MICHELENA, MARIA PILAR 14,8 14,9 20 72 79 151
20.- CARBALLAL POSE, MANUEL 1,3 1,2 1 80 72 152
21.- ULLOA AYORA, SANTIAGO 6,6 8 77 75 152
22.- MAGDALENA GARRIDO, SANTIAGO 10,2 12 76 76 152
23.- MONTEAGUDO FERNANDEZ, AURIA 15,9 21 77 75 152
24.- LEYES VENCE, RAFAEL 4,1 4,2 5 77 76 153
25.- OIO VAZQUEZ, ORLANDO 11,2 11,3 13 73 80 153
26.- LOPEZ ARRIBAS, CLARA 16,3 16,4 21 74 79 153
27.- MARTINEZ CASTRO, MANUEL ANGEL 3,9 4 4 74 80 154
28.- CORBACHO ESTEBAN, BEATRIZ 4,1 7 81 73 154
29.- SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, RAUL 8,8 8,9 10 77 77 154
30.- PUJOL CARBONELL, JAIME 9,3 9,4 11 78 76 154
31.- DOBARRO BUITRAGO, JAIME 9,4 9,5 11 75 79 154



32.- MENDEZ DOCE, GUMERSINDO 11 11,1 13 72 82 154
33.- ALONSO BIDEGAIN, IGNACIO 11,8 11,9 14 75 79 154
34.- CASTRO HERMIDA, MANUEL 9,3 9,4 11 74 81 155
35.- CANAL CORTIÑAS, EDUARDO 10,3 10,4 12 74 81 155
36.- PIÑEIRO BARREIRO, ISABEL 16,5 16,6 22 73 82 155
37.- ROMEO PALMEIRO, VICENTE 8,1 9 80 76 156
38.- SUAREZ ROMAR, JOSE ANTONIO 7,4 7,5 9 79 77 156
39.- FREIRE GONZALEZ, JUAN JOSE 10,2 10,3 12 78 78 156
40.- VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO 11,7 14 80 76 156
41.- CALVO CHEDA, VICTOR 11,6 11,7 14 72 84 156
42.- ULLOA AYORA, JOSE MANUEL 5,7 5,8 6 81 76 157
43.- BALDO SILVA, FRANCISCO 7,9 8 9 80 77 157
44.- SAENZ-DIEZ MALVAR, RAFAEL 8,7 8,8 10 78 79 157
45.- LAMAS GONDAR, MANUEL 11,9 11,6 14 83 74 157
46.- VAZQUEZ RIO, EDUARDO 6 6,1 7 77 81 158
47.- VAZQUEZ DE LAS CUEVAS, MIGUEL 8,4 8,5 10 77 81 158
48.- BARRAL CANDAMIO, MAUEL 11,8 11,9 14 78 80 158
49.- MARTINEZ SANCHO, FCO. JAVIER 11,5 11,6 14 76 82 158
50.- LORA SANCHEZ, ANGELES 13,9 19 79 79 158
51.- FERNANDEZ BEA, MANUEL 1,5 1,6 1 82 77 159
52.- LOPEZ-BOADO MONTERO, OSCAR 4,3 4,4 5 75 84 159
53.- DE LA IGLESIA RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO 5,2 5,3 6 75 84 159
54.- OTERO AFONSO, BRUNO 6,1 6,2 7 80 79 159
55.- RODRIGUEZ BELLO, JOSE LUIS 8,6 10 86 73 159
56.- RODRIGUEZ DE ROBLES DE DOMINGO, TOMAS 8,2 8,3 10 81 78 159
57.- MONTES COSTA, JOAQUIN 8,7 8,8 10 80 79 159
58.- VEIGA ANDRADE, MANUEL 11 11,1 13 80 79 159
59.- PEREZ LAIZ, SENEN 11,7 11,8 14 81 78 159
60.- MOLARES MONTENEGRO, BEATRIZ 9,7 9,8 14 76 83 159
61.- LOIS FERRADAS, JOSE 12,9 13 15 80 79 159
62.- BASCO GUIMARAENS, LORENZO 3,3 3,4 4 85 75 160
63.- FERRIN GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS 5,7 5,8 6 83 77 160
64.- MEJUTO RODRIGUEZ, DAVID 6,5 7 86 74 160
65.- PAIS PIÑEIRO, ERNESTO 10,5 10,6 12 79 81 160
66.- BODELON RODRIGUEZ, TOMAS 10,3 10,4 12 76 84 160
67.- RODRIGUEZ REGUEIRO, EDUARDO 11,8 11,9 14 83 78 161
68.- CANDAMIO GARCIA, MANUEL 12 12,1 14 79 82 161
69.- BERLIN GOMEZ, CRISTINA 16,3 16,4 21 77 84 161
70.- BOADO MONTERO, LUIS 2,3 2,4 2 79 83 162
71.- CAMPOS VILLARINO, ALBERTO 7,7 7,8 9 85 77 162
72.- ENCINAS LUIS, JESUS MANUEL 7,7 7,8 9 85 77 162
73.- LEIS CASTRO, MANUEL ARGIMIRO 9,7 9,8 11 83 79 162
74.- COUCEIRO CAINZOS, JOSE LUIS 10,6 10,7 12 79 83 162
75.- ESTEVEZ VILA, EVARISTO PEDRO 13 13,1 15 84 78 162
76.- PEREZ ESPAÑA, JOSE 9 9,1 10 78 85 163
77.- RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ, GERARDO 11,6 11,7 14 78 85 163
78.- SOUTO TURBON, JUAN BAUTISTA 13 13,1 15 85 78 163
79.- PAVON FREIRE, JAVIER 8,5 8,6 10 88 76 164
80.- RABADE CACHARRON, JOSE MANUEL 9,5 9,6 11 83 81 164
81.- GARCIA BUSTELO, ANDRES 10 10,1 12 84 80 164
82.- ALEN QUIROGA, FAUSTO 9,9 10 12 76 88 164
83.- DEL RIO ABELENDA, JOSE 11,7 11,8 14 80 84 164
84.- VIZCAINO LOPEZ, MANUEL 5,3 5,4 6 85 80 165
85.- BLANCO GUERRA, MANUEL 12,3 12,4 15 79 86 165
86.- GARCIA BOUZAS, JUAN ROBERTO 7,5 7,6 9 83 83 166
87.- FONTAIÑAS LASTRA, JESUS 8,6 8,7 10 83 83 166



88.- BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON 8,7 8,8 10 80 86 166
89.- FELIX BARROS, JOSE MANUEL 10,4 10,5 12 79 87 166
90.- VERDIA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MANUEL 11,1 11,2 13 75 91 166
91.- GARRIGA VILLANUEVA, MIGUEL ANGEL 7,9 8 9 88 79 167
92.- LOSADA DOVAL, ALFREDO 13,1 13,2 15 86 81 167
93.- PALACIOS FERREIRA, ANSELMO 11,8 11,9 14 86 82 168
94.- CAJADE BETANCORT, DANIEL 4,2 4,3 5 83 86 169
95.- NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS 8,3 8,4 10 84 85 169
96.- GARCIA GONZALEZ, ADOLFO 9 9,1 10 84 85 169
97.- LATAS VAZQUEZ, LUIS ALBERTO 14,7 14,8 17 88 82 170
98.- RODRIGUEZ IGLESIAS, MARIA JESUS 9,5 9,6 13 87 85 172
99.- VILLAR SANJURJO, JOSE 9,5 9,6 11 82 91 173
100.- REQUEJO VARELA, ALEJANDRO 11,3 11,4 13 90 84 174
101.- FEIJOO PRADO, JOSE 11,6 11,7 14 89 85 174
102.- BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO 7,1 7,2 8 96 81 177
103.- BOULLOSA ABOY, JOSE ALFONSO 6,4 6,5 7 80 Ret Ret
104.- MEIS DIAZ, RAMON 7,1 7,2 8 81 Ret Ret
105.- MOREIRA DOMINGUEZ, JESUS ANGEL 7,8 7,9 9 93 Ret Ret
106.- PINTADO GARCIA, JORGE 10,6 10,7 12 Desc Desc Desc
107.- PIÑEIRO LOPEZ, FCO. JOSE 3,2 3 80 NoP NoP
108.- FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JOSE MARIA 4 4 72 NoP NoP
109.- CODIAS ALONSO, JULIO 5,1 6 Ret NoP NoP
110.- HERRANZ AREAL, JESUS JOSE 6 7 Ret NoP NoP
111.- LORENZO MOSQUERA, VICTOR MANUEL 6,6 8 83 NoP NoP
112.- COELHO AMO, ALBERTO 7,2 8 86 NoP NoP
113.- CARREÑO MORALES, JUAN MANUEL 6,7 8 84 NoP NoP
114.- RAMOS MOREIRA, MANUEL 8,4 10 86 NoP NoP
115.- CRISTOS ROMAN, JAVIER 9,2 11 NoP NoP NoP
116.- ANSEDE LOPEZ, JOSE CARLOS 10,6 12 86 NoP NoP
117.- DE GRADO SANZ, RAFAEL 11,4 13 80 NoP NoP
118.- BLANCO REY, ENRIQUE 11 13 NoP NoP NoP
119.- PRADO GONZALEZ, MANUEL GONZALO 11,8 14 91 NoP NoP
120.- PAZOS PEREZ, ALFREDO 12,8 15 Ret NoP NoP

CAMPEÓN ABSOLUTO 
D. ELOY CALATAYUD ÁLVAREZ 152
CAMPEONA ABSOLUTA
Dña. TERESA PAJÓN FERNÁNDEZ 167
SUBCAMPEON ABSOLUTO
D. MANUEL CARBALLAL POSE 154
1º CLAS 2ª CAT .
D. FERNANDO LEIRO LÓPEZ 154
2º CLAS 2ª CAT.
D. RUBEN ANLLO PÉREZ 158
1º CLAS 3ª CAT.
D. MIGUEL NICIEZA ARTIÑANO 170
2º CLAS 3ª CAT.
D. IGNACIO ALONSO BIDEGAIN 182
1º CLAS Han.



D. JESÚS VILLANUEVA SAAVEDRA 144
2º CLAS Han.
    D. GUILLERMO BARRERAS LARRAMENDI 145   145
1ª CLAS Handicap SRAS
Dña. Mª LUISA BERLIN GOMEZ 145


